IRN

043489

050773

050856

050880

050906

051003

050963

051185

044222

044263

049452

051391

062109

048520

FY22

CTPD
Akron City School District

Apollo Joint Vocational School
District

Belmont-Harrison Joint Vocational
School District

Butler Technology & Career
Development Schools

Columbiana County Joint Vocational
School District

Eastland-Fairfield Career & Technical
Schools

Four County Joint Vocational School
District

Lawrence County Joint Vocational
School District

Lima City School District

Lorain City School District
Madison Local School District
Maplewood Career Center
Medina County Joint Vocational

School District
Meigs Local School District

IRN

062042

050815

043802

065227

050922

043844

043919

051029

051060

051045

043752

051128

051144

044206

FY23

CTPD

Ashland County-West Holmes Joint
Vocational School District

Ashtabula County Joint Vocational School
District
Columbus City School District

Coshocton County Joint Vocational
School District

Cuyahoga Valley Joint Vocational School
District
Dayton City School District

East Liverpool City School District
EHOVE Joint Vocational School District
Great Oaks Institute of Technology
Greene County Career Center

Hamilton City School District (Cincinnati
Public Schools)

Jefferson County Joint Vocational School
District

Knox County Joint Vocational School
District

Lancaster City School District

IRN

043497

051169

051656

043711

049833

044180

043752

043786

051201

050989

043901

044974

062067

044099

FY24
CTPD
Alliance City School District
Auburn Joint Vocational School District
Buckeye Joint Vocational School District
Canton City School District
Canton Local School District
Centerville-Kettering-Oakwood City School
District (Kettering City School District)
Cincinnati City School District
Cleveland Municipal School District
Career and Technology Educational Centers
(C-TEC)
Delaware Joint Vocational School District
East Cleveland City School District
Four Cities Educational Compact

(Wadsworth)

Gallia-Jackson-Vinton Joint Vocational
School District
Greenville City School District



051300

043984

044602

051359

050948

044800

051532

044875

065268

062802

062125

051458

048231

051714

045161

Mid-East Career & Technology
Centers

Millstream Career & Technology
Center (Findlay)

Oregon City School District

Penta County Joint Vocational
School District

Polaris Joint Vocational School
District

South-Western City School District

Springfield-Clark County Joint
Vocational School District
Sylvania City School District

Tri-Rivers Joint Vocational School
District

U.S. Grant Joint Vocational School
District

Upper Valley Joint Vocational School
District

Vanguard-Sentinel Joint Vocational
School District

Washington Local School District

Wayne County Joint Vocational
School District
Youngstown City SCHOOL DISTRICT

044354

051284

048777

051334

051433

051375

049932

063495

051490

050021

048652

044909

063511

043729

051631

044198

Massillon City School District

Miami Valley Career Technical Centers
Morgan Local School District

Ohio Hi-Point

Pickaway-Ross Career Technical Centers
Pike County Joint Vocational School
District

Plain Local School District

Portage Lakes Joint Vocational School
District

Scioto County Joint Vocational School

District
Six District Educational Compact

(Hudson)

Switzerland of Ohio Local School District
Toledo City School District

Tolles Joint Vocational School District
Tri-Star Career Compact (Celina)

Trumbull Career &Technical Center

West Shore (Lakewood City)

043794

045492

051227

048702

051243

044297

044370

061903

044636

051417

044743

050799

062026

051607

051672

051474

Heights Career Prep Consortium (Cleveland
Heights-University Heights City)
Lake Shore Compact/Mentor Ex Village

Lorain County Joint Vocational School
District

Mad River Local School District

Mahoning County Joint Vocational School
District

Mansfield City School District

Mayfield Excel TECC

Ohio Valley Local

Parma City School District

Pioneer Career Technical Centers
Sandusky City School District

Southern Hills Joint Vocational School
District

Stark County Area Joint Vocational School
District

Tri-County Joint Vocational School District

Vantage Career Center

Warren county Joint Vocational School
District



051698  Washington County Joint Vocational School
District

060988  Buckeye United School District



